SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 19.4 (ID # 10527) MEETING DATE:

FROM:

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

Tuesday, May 23, 2023

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 209, Item 227. Last assessed to: The Estate of James Dooley. District 5. [\$64,944 - Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., Assignee for James Michael Dooley, heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley, last assessee, for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 448332022-8;
- Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., Assignee for Judith Lee Horning, heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley, last assessee, for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 448332022-8;
- 3. Deny the claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 448332022-8;
- 4. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Global Discoveries, Ltd., Assignee for James Michael Dooley, heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley in the amount of \$32,472.36, and Global Discoveries, Ltd., Assignee for Judith Lee Horning, heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley in the amount of \$32,472.37, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

ACTION:Policy

Matthew Jennings, Treasurer-Tax Collector 5/10

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez, and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

May 23, 2023

xc:

Tax-Collector, Auditor Controller

Kimberly-A. Rector

Page 1 of 3 ID# 10527 19.4

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost
COST	\$64,944	\$0	\$64,944	\$ 0
NET COUNTY COST	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
SOURCE OF FUNDS:	Fund CEEOE Evenes Proc	anda from Tay Sala	Budget Adjustmen	nt: N/A
SOURCE OF FUNDS.	rund 65555 Excess Froc	eeus iroin Tax Sale.	For Fiscal Year:	22/23

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 2, 2017 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 21, 2017. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 24, 2017, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other, various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received three claims for excess proceeds:

- Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for James Michael Dooley, heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds notarized September 5, 2017, a Grant Deed recorded September 18, 1995 as Instrument No. 1995-0306049, an Affidavit- Death of Joint Tenant recorded February 24, 2006 as Instrument No. 2006-0135223 for Dorothy Lorraine Dooley, a Certificate of Death for James Harvey Dooley, and Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property notarized August 01, 2018.
- 2. Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Judith Lee Horning, heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds notarized September 15, 2017, a Grant Deed recorded September 18, 1995 as Instrument No. 1995-0306049, an Affidavit- Death of Joint Tenant recorded February 24, 2006 as Instrument No. 2006-0135223 for Dorothy Lorraine Dooley, a Certificate of Death for James Harvey Dooley, and Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property notarized August 31, 2018.
- 3. Claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board, based on an Order to Withhold Personal Income Tax dated September 1, 2017.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Global Discoveries, Ltd., Assignee for James Michael Dooley, heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$32,472.36, and Global Discoveries, Ltd., Assignee for Judith Lee Horning, heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$32,472.37. The claim from the State of California, Franchise Tax Board be denied since their debtor did not hold title and was not a party of interest at the time of the sale. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to the heirs to the estate of the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim GlobalJD

ATTACHMENT B. Claim GlobalJH

ATTACHMENT C. Claim FTB

Kristine Bell-Valdez, Supervising Deputy County Council 5/3/2023



CLAIM SUMMARY Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 |

1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

RIVERSIDE

REAS-TAX COLLECTOR

Date:

September 1, 2017

To:

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:

448332022-8

Last Assessee:

DOOLEY JAMES ESTATE OF

Sale Date:

4/27/2017

TC:

TC209

Item Number:

227

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Explanation of Events

- 2. Grant Deed granting interest to James Dooley and Dorothy Dooley, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants as Document Number: 306049, Recorded on September 18, 1995 in Riverside County, CA.
- 3. Certified Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant as Document Number: 2006-0135223, Recorded on February 24, 2006. (Please Note: The 603 SAN MARINO HEMET CA 92543 address listed as the Informant address is one and the same property for the above referenced parcel)
- 4. Certified Certificate of Death for James Harvey Dooley (Please Note: The 3950 AIRPORT DRIVE #G, PALM SPRINGS CA 92264 address listed as Informant address is one and the same address that Riverside County recognizes as the tax mailing address)
- 5. Probate Affidavit (Please Note: The Original Signed Probate Affidavit is currently with Judith Lee Horning awaiting her signature. We will submit to County as soon as her notarized signature is returned).
- 6. Certificate of Live Birth for Michael James Dooley (Please Note: James Harvey Dooley is listed as "Father")
- 7. Riverside County Property Tax Bill referencing the 603 SAN MARINO ST HEMET CA 92545 address; which is one and the same property for the above referenced parcel.
- 8. Affidavit
- 9. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by James Michael Dooley, as heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley
- 10. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries
- 11. Photo ID for Assignor: James Michael Dooley

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

One warrant in the amount of \$32,472.36 or 100% of the claimant's share of the excess proceeds made payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail to jed@gd-ltd.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 7017-1450-0000-8509-0221



EXPLANATION OF EVENTS:

Property: 448-332-022-8

(603 SAN MARINO ST HEMET CA 92545)

James Dooley was the last record owner of the above referenced property per the Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant recorded on February 24, 2006.

James Dooley passed away on December 10, 2009, a Widower. He died with 2 biological children; James Michael Dooley and Judith Lee Horning.

To our knowledge, James Dooley died with NO Last Will and Testament nor was his Estate ever probated in the State of California.

James Michael Dooley and Judith Lee Horning are each entitled to collect 50% and/or \$32,472.36+- each of the \$64,944.73+- excess proceeds available for the above referenced property.

****At this time, we are only filing on behalf of James Michael Dooley****

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest" mus REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.	use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and st be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE
Ltd. my right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which y 8 Tax Sale Number TC209, Item 227 sold at public auctic available for refund is \$ 64,944.73+/- , and that I AM GIVING	enue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign toGlobal Discoveries rou are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of assessment number48332022-con on4/27/2017 I understand that the total of excess proceeds UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I SIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of
(Signature of Party of Interact/Accignor) (Date)	James Michael Dooley, as heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS#	3950 Airport Center # G
	(Address)
	Palm Springs, CA, 92264-1228
	(City/State/Zip)
	760-250-7708 (Area Code/Telephone Number)
CERTIFICATE OF A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifi- attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that	ies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is t document.
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of RIUERSIDE On 8-28-2017 before me, NOTAR	I, SUSSMAN
On 8-28-2017 before me, NOTAR	Y RUBLIC , personally appeared
SAMES MICHAEL DOOLES	nd title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within in authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) executed the instrument.	nstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ERNEST I. SUSSMAN Notary Public – California
Stato &	Riverside County
Signature of Notary Public (seal)	Commission # 2201351 My Comm: Expires Jun 16, 2021
AND A STANDARD STANDARD AND STA	
and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the vi-	sclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue alue of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
A WI	Jed Byerly, Managing Member
(Signature of Assignee)	(Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS#	_Global Discoveries Ltd.
	(Address) P.O. Box 1748
	Modesto, CA 95353-1748
	(City/State/Zip)
	Phone: (209) 593-3913
CERTIFICATE OF	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifi- attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that	ies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is t document.
State of California	
county of Stanislaus	
on 915/2017 before me Carriace Oxo-Notary	, personally appeared
(Date) (here insert name and title	
	ne that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of wi Legrtify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California	
	s energing paragraph is true and correct.
WITMESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public (seal)	CANDACE COX
117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)	Commission # 2110118
NA THE THE PART OF	Notary Public - California Stanislaus County
N	My Comm. Expires May 4, 2019
1	***************************************

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor's Parcel No: 448332022-8 Tax Sale Number: TC209 Item Number: 227 Date of Sale: 4/27/2017 The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims \$32,472.36+/- or 100% of the claimant's share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above. Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation: Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this at Modesto, California. By: Jed Byerly, Managing Member Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID: P.O. Box 1748 Modesto, CA 95353-1748 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of County of (Date) (here insert name and title of the officer) suerlu , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CANDACE COX Commission # 2110118 Notary Public - California Signature of Notary Public Stanislaus County My Comm. Expires May 4, 2019

GD Number: 30323-205196

To:

Recording Requested By Order No. The American Vitta Insurance Company Loan No.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

JAMES DOOLEY AND DOROTHY DOOLEY 603 San Marino Street Hemet, CA 92545

306049 RECEIVED FOR RECORD AT 8:00 O'CLOCK

PAID Doc. Transfer Tax FRANK K. JOHNSON Riv. Co. Recorder

SEP 1 8 1995

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

as shown above

SPACE ABOVE THE LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$ 61,60

*Computed on the consideration or value of property conveyed; OR Computed on the consideration or value less liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale

the undersigned
Signature of Declarant or Agent determining tax-Firm Name

APN: 441-303-022

TRA: 006-075

GRANT DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

PACIFIC CAPITAL COMPANY, a partnership

hereby GRANT(S) to

JAMES DOOLEY AND DOROTHY DOOLEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS

Hemet

the real property in the City of County of Riverside N County of

State of California, described as

Lot 57 of Tract No. 5566, as shown by map on file in Book 83, Pages 48, 49 and 50 of maps, Records of Riverside County, California.

Dated July 20, 1995 STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF San Diego
On August 21, 1995 1 68 Sharon Lee Johnson Loran Winans personally appeared

personally known to me (or preved to me on the basis of evidence/to be the person(it) whose name(it) is/all subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shattlery executed the same in his/hgogygir authorized capacity (lds), and that by his/hd/9688 signature(4) on the Instrument the person(effor the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sea

PACIFIC CAPITAL COMPANY, a partnership

BY

SHARON LEE JOHNSON

(This area for official notarial seal)

CMAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

1002 (1/94)

Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1995 00306049

Page 1 of 1

Requested By: rick.nguyen, Printed: 5/31/2016 2:15 PM

'n 3

CS DIVISION

DOC # 2006-0135223 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 02/24/2006 08:00A Fee:13.00 Page 1 of 3 Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: County Clerk & Recorder James Dooley 603 San Marino Street Hemet, CA 92545 441-303-022-9 Order No.: 65632067 - C Escrow No.: SB03028231-TC 006-075. REFUND NCHG AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT STATE OF CALIFORNIA RIVENIDE COUNTY OF James Dooley, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That Dorothy Lorraine Dooley the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Dorothy Dooley, named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated July 20, 1995, executed by James Dooley and Dorothy Dooley, husband and wife, as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 306049, on September 18, 1995 of Official Records of Riverside County, California covering the following described real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California: Lot(s) 57 of Tract No. 5566, in the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State of California, as shown by Map on file in Book 83; Page(s) 48 to 50 inclusive, of Maps, in the office of the County Recorder of said County. That the value of all real and personal property owned by said decedent at date of death, including the full value of the property above described, did not then exceed the sum of \$ Dated: STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RYPERSID SS. Joe Alanis, a notary Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 1074 day of Kelwan 2000 AMES DOOLEY Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me POTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA WITNESS my hand and official seal (This Area for Official Notary Seal) Signature Motary Public in and for said County and State

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

						CERT	IFICA	TE OF	DE	AIH	NOVE:					111552			
		ATE FILE NUE			2 MOD		VS-1	IMPEV (OI)	EUNS	ON ALIDON		(Family)		LOCAL	NEGISTRA	TIONNUME	HEA		
	DOROTHY		Sivenij		- Charles	RRAIN	F				1000000	OLEY							
DATA	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS Indude Ne AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, UAST)								DATE (OF BIRTH			INCER ON	NEAR	FUNDE	R 74 HOURS	E. SEA		
									03/19/1923 82			M	Political	Days	Hours	Menual	F		
DECEDENTS PERSONAL	9 SIRTH STATEFOR	SHITM STATE FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY				EVER	NU S. ARIA	ED FORCE	87	12 MARIT	TATE JAT	S in Trad	Pepril 7 D	ATE OF D	EATH OWN	valencery	8 HOUR	(24 Hours)	
#	CA					YE	x	100 ON	UNK	MAF	RIED)	1	2/03/2	2005		105	1	
5	15 EDUCAT CV - Highes Landburger Notes WAS DECEDENT PUSHANICALATINO(AYSPANISHT							laring on back				E Up to 3	TECHS TIBY S	eg Hoted (o	er workshe	et on back)			
EDE	HS GRADU	-	_ [X	. 1	CAUC								0.00000000						
25	1										construction,	employme	and agency.	elc) 1	. YEARS IN C	CCUPATION			
	CLERK			2.03			RETA	IL SAL	ES								24		
w	20. DECEDENT'S RES			legn)															
ENC	603 SAN M	IARINO		- Lat co	UNITY/PROVI	W.E). ZP	1000		24. YEARS I	Y COLINTY	75. 57	ATE/FORE	CH COUNT	RY	-	
USUAL	HEMET				ERSID			1	25			75	-	CA					
-	N DEGRMANTS NA	ME RELATION	CHE	1144	LITOID		27.	MEDRIAN	TSM	B. ING ADO	PESS (Se	pel pad rums	e' of rural ro	pulm numbe	-	en stele It	P ₁	-	
PAFOR-	JAMES DO)			6	03 SA	NN	IARIN	O, HE	MET,	CA 92	543					
-	28 PLANE OF SERVIN				29 MILITALE	-			-	10 14	T (Mandad	Name)							
S X	JAMES				HAR						OOLE	Y							
IATIO	31 HAME OF FATHER	T- FARST			32. LHIDDLE	1				13 LA				- 7			34 BARTH	STATE	
E AN	WALLACE				J.					LE			*				AZ 36. BATH		
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	IS NAME OF MOTHER				38 MEDIE						T (Melder								
	LORRAINE		10 10 ACE 05	Chat Danger	non Du	TEDC:	DE N	ATION	IAI	-	KNO						UNKN	OVAN	
3	19 DISPOSITION DAT		22495 V	VAN BU								.1							
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LIDICAL REGISTRAR	41 TYPE OF DISPOSE		22400	THE BO	TALIT O			EMBALMER				6	1		*	42.0	CENSE NUM	λER .	
100	CR/BU					> NO	TEM	BALM	ED								8		
UNERA	H NAME OF FUNERU	L ESTABLISH	MENT			+5 LICEN	SE HUMBE			HE OF LOC			_		E	50.0	ATE INVINIDAD		
53	MILLER-JONES MORTUARY AND CREM GARY M FELDMAN, MD											/07/200	5						
	101 PLACE OF DEATH 102 IF HOSPITAL SMECIFY CHE. 103 IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL													OPW					
\$ F	HEMET VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 199 FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and numbers or location)										Homes	1C	Decedent's Home						
PLACE OF DEATH	RIVERSIDE	_		EAST D				int and numb		K Mapri				HEMET.					
4								dencity (a)	ded de	uth. DO NO	T senser too	mines events	Prich	Time immed Behaver 104 DEATH EXPORTED 10 CORCLE				10 CORONERT	
1	137. CAUSE OF DEATH EVEN IN OF CHAIN — SEASON, PURSON, IN DESCRIPTION OF SEASON, DO NOT WAS MERTINE SYSTEM BRICE AS INVESTIGATE OF SEASON, DO NOT ASSESSIVE SYSTEM BRICE AS INVESTIGATE OF SEASON, DO NOT ASSESSIVE SYSTEM BRICE ASSESSIVE OF CARDIORESPIRATORY ARREST									art)	ment and Ones		YES	X NO					
	MAKEDIATE CAUSE IFFIRE GLEARS OF Condition resulting	W CAR	DIORESHI	MION	LANK	231									INS		ASTERNA NUMBER		
-	to detaut		ERIOSCLE	ROTIC	HEART	DISE	ASE			-				(81)		106. 8	OPSY PERFO		
	Sequentially, has conditioned of any, leading to cryose on Line A. Ender LIVIDE REY, INC.	Alvii.		110110		0.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				100				35	L	VES	X NO	
EAT	and ag so crosse on Line A. Enter	(C)		-			8							(CT)		110. A	UTOPSY PERI	X NO	
040													-	1.00		1	FO IN DETERMIN		
CAUSE OF DEATH	righty their middled the events arriving in deaths LAST	(0)						- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1						a) ii		111.05	VES.	NO	
3	112 OTHER SIGNATIO		ONS CONTRIBUTION	TO DEATH B	IT NOT BEST	ATMS IN T	HE UNDER	A YING CAU	SE GN	EN 84 107	-	-		-		1	1		
	NONE																		
1	113 WAS DPERATOR	PERFORME	FOR ANY CONDITI	ON IN ITEM IS	F OR 1127 (8	yes, list type	of operation	m sed 0680)		70000					111		PREGNANT IN	and the same of	
	NO							X 2						- 11	attracted.	X NO	LINE		
w 3	IN ICERT FY THAT TO S	THE BEST OF UT	KNOWLEDGE DEATH O	COUNTED 11	5 SIGNATUR	E AND TITL	E OF CERT	TENER	1					116 (3	CENSE HJ	MBER 1	7 DATE OUR	MORECIN	
PHYSICANS	Deceders Altended		Decederá Lasí Ses	a Alva	1				Ha	d m.	,							_	
E E	(4) surriducely	(34)	mendalcery	100	A TYPE ATTE						165	HEMC		KOL	LI M.E	Ο.			
E 3	12/03/2005		2/03/2005	1	275 EA	151 LA	IHAN	MAVE	#C	, HEN	EI, C	AT WORK!	43	191 10	HIRV DAT	E mmedica	vy 122 HOU	A 124 Hours	
1	MANNER OF DEATH			Hornicate	Success	Pend	ing station	Cont	d not b	· 🖺	TES	NO	UNK						
. !.	123 PLACE OF HAUR		corudruction ass, woo	Med mee are)	-					1	-	_							
OMEY																		18	
NSI -	124. DESCRIBE HOW	NJURY DOCK	RRED (Exants week	resulted joint	ry!				-	ď.	-	in the							
EH'S																			
CORONER'S USE	125 LOCATION OF IN	AURY (Simel a	nd number, or locario	n, and city, and	ZP)					and the			1						
- 1										1		TITLE OF	ond-re-	DER T	****				
	126 SIGNATURE OF	CORDINER / DE	DUTY CORONER				127. DATE	E mrs/st/ec	100	128. T	HE NAME	HOLE OF	APPLICATE !	Je-UTY	REMOND				
	,	-	Tc .	0	E		/ Haleron	NAME OF THE OWNER.	mee	100 000 100	LONG TO ME	Eliter on	DALLIANI	FAX	AUTH #		CENS	USTRACT	
REGIST		6		1	1	4	1811					内頭類	3 2	000	01198 01198	86			
									1012	0050001	19886			1.000	11198	D D		_	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE SS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the County of Riverside, Department of Health.

12/21/2005

aldusa MD Gary Feldmen M.D., Local Registrar RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

DATE ISSUED

UNDER THE PROVISION OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE 23761.7. I CERTITY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE NOTARY SEAL ON THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS STATEMENT IS ATTACHED READS AS FOLLOWS:

	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
NAME OF NOTARY:	Joe Alanis
COMMISSION NUMBER:	1474001
COUNTY WHERE BOND IS FILED:	SAN Bernandine
STATE WHERE BOND IS FILED:	CA
DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES:	2-01-08
PLACE OF EXECUTION:	Riverside
PLACE OF EXECUTION:	
	21 -1
	2/15/06
DATE:	MALHOU
SIGNATURE:	1 Valle at
PRINT NAME:N. DEKTEROV	CERTIFIED COPY"
	correct copy of the anginal on file and of record in A. A. Silver

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

	30520092 8TATE FILE NU		USE BLACK INK ONLY/NO	ATE OF DEATH E OF CALIFORNIA FRASURES, WHITEOUTS OR ALTE IS 1 WHEV 10H)	PATIONS ————	3200933	
<	JAMES	(Given)	2 MIDDLE HARVEY	3 1 M REV 1/04)	DOOLEY	LOCAL REGISTRA	HON NOWBER
WAL DAT	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS — Indude I			11/16/192	mm/dd/coyy 5 AGE Yrs	Months Days	Hours Minutes M
S PERSC	8 BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTY	RY 10 SOCIAL SECI	INITY MI MEES 11 EVER IN U.S. A		RITAL STATUS (at Time of Death)	7 DATE OF DEATH mm	66/00yy 8 HOUR (24 Hox 0400
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	13 EDUCATION — Highed Level/Degree (see workshoet on back) HS GRADUATE 17 USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of	YES	SPANICIATINO(A)/SPANISH? (1) yes, see the second se	X№ WHI		s may be listed (see workshea	if on back)
٥	MANAGER 20 DECEDENTS RESIDENCE (Stree	пппг			(e.g., grocery store, road constr	uction, employment agency,	18 YEARS IN OCCUPA 24
RESIDENCE	201 SUNRISE WA	1111/711	22 COUNTRY PROVINCE	23 20 CODE	THE MELINE IN COM	ANTY - 165 STATE/FOREIG	SN COUNTRY
	PALM SPRINGS	A A	N/// /A TI TILE	92262	DRESS (Street) and number &	CA unit solde nitroller lotte er for	h itatel 218
MANT	DEBORAH DOOLE	EM, DAUGHTE	R-IN-LAVA	950 AIRPORT 2264	CENTER DRIVE	#G, FALNUSF	RINGS, CA
TON TO		U U U	1		de Tubidholdehid)		ח / ח
ORMAT	BRADDY BRADDY	EQ.		@U"		7112112	BIRTH STATE
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	MARGARET	上回	I AND L	0 1 "	AST (Marcon)		38 BIRTH STATE
M.	39 DISPOSITION DATE mm/ed/ccyy 12/16/2009	40 PLACE OF FINAL D	BUREN BOULEVAR	ATIONAL CEM	ETERY CA 02519	100	E NEW Y
LOCAL REGISTRAR	41 TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/BU	TE TOO TAIL	42 SIGNATURE O		CA 925 16	and the second	43 LICENSE NUMBER
LOCALP	44 NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISH	WENT	45 LICENSE NUME	ER AS SIGNATURE DE LO	CAL BEGISTRAP		47 DATE mm/dd/ccyy
-	MILLER-JONES M	ORTUARY & C	REM FD1286	102 IF HOSPITA	L SPECIFY ONE 103 I	F OTHER THAN HOSPITAL	12/15/2009
DEATH	DESERT REGIONA	AL MEDICAL C	CENTER MESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (SU	XIP	ERVOP DOA	Hospice Nursing	
1 2	RIVERSIDE	1150 N INI	DIAN CANYON DRIVE - diseases, injuries, or complications — the lory arrest, or ventricular fibriliation without of			PALM S	PRINGS
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) RESF	Time internal Between Onset and Death (AT) 1 DAY	NO DEATH REPORTED TO COROL YES X				
.	Sequentially, list	3 DAYS	109 BIOPSY PERFORMED?				
FOEAT	leading to cause on Line A Enlar UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or	(CT)	110 AUTOPSY PERFORMED				
CAUSE OF DEATH	injury that initiated the events (0) resulting in death) LAST	YRS	111 USED IN DETERMINING CAUS				
٦	112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION	NS CONTRIBUTING TO DE	ATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDER	LYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107	835	1	YES N
+	113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED NO	FOR ANY CONDITION IN IT	EM 107 OR 1127 (If yes, hel type of operator	n and date)		1134	IF FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR
*	114 I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY K AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FI	NOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRED	115 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERT	FIED		116 LICENSE NUMB	YES . NO . UNI
ğ	Decedent Attended Since	ROM THE CAUSES STATED Decedent Last Seen Alive mm/dd/coyy			- F- G	G25848	12/14/2009
퇿	12/07/2009 12	/09/2009	118 TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIANS P 1180 NORTH INDIA	N CANYON DR	EL HER SA	MUEL CAMAC	HO M.D. 62
	MANNER OF DEATH NEURIN NEURIN	Accident Homical	E. AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STAT		YES NO UN	121 INJURY DATE II	
5	123 PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, co	nstruction site, wooded area.	etc)				
HS OS	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR	RED (Events which resulted i	n Injury)			7	
CORONER'S USE	125 LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and	number, or location, and city	r, and ZIP)			180	
_	128 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEP	ITY CORONER	127 DATE	mm/dd/cayy 128 TY	PE NAME, TITLE OF CORONE	R / DEPUTY CORONER	
RTATE	E A B	C	D E (Million				2 2 2 2 X
GISTE				*0100010013		FAX AUTH. 8	CENSUS TRAC

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the County of Riverside, Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder.

JUN 1 0 2016

034582476





AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

- 1. James Harvey Dooley died on 12/10/2009 in the County of Riverside, State of California;
- 2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy of the decedent's death certificate;
- 3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the decedent's estate;
- 4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed \$150,000.00;
- 5. The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of California Probate Code Section 13100 (please describe the property in below space):

The excess proceeds [as defined in *California Revenue and Taxation Code*, Section 4675, et seq] in the approximate amount of approximately \$64,944.73 +-, generated from Assessor's Parcel Number(s) 448332022-8, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-defaulted property held on 4/27/2017.

6. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in California Probate Code Section 13006, is/are:

James Michael Dooley Judith Lee Horning

- 7. The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies):
 - X Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent's interest in the described property, or
 - ☐ Is authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of the decedent with respect to the decedent's interest in the described property;
- 8. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;
- 9. The undersigned request that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the undersigned.

I/We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

801-9018 3-31-2018 (DATE)	James Michael Dooley Printed Name Judith Lee Horning Printed Name	Signature Mutal Larris
(DATE)	Printed Name	Vsignature
(DATE)	Printed Name	signature
(DATE) (Attach Additional Sheet if Ne	Printed Name cessary)	signature

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of CALIFORNIA
County of RIVERSIDE
On AUG. 01, 2018 before me, NOTARY PUBLIC , personally appeared
County of RIVERSIDE On AUG. 01, 2018 before me, NOTARY PUBLIC, personally appeared (Date) (here insert name and title of the officer) SAMES MICHAEL DOLEY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Control (seal)

Signature of Notary Public

ERNEST I. SUSSMAN Notary Public – California Riverside County Commission # 2201351 My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2021

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Riverside On 8-31-18 before me. Melissa F. Plano, Public, personally appeared
On 8-31-18 before me, Melissa F. Plano, Public, personally appeared (here insert name and title of the officer) satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she) they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Clase Au

FULL HAME OF CHILD	MAIDEN SURMANE OF NOTHER	ric				
C. PLACE OF BIRTH: (A) COUNTY Riverside (B) CITY OR TOWN IF OUTSIDE CITY ON TOWN LIBITAL ARITE RUTAL (C) NAME OF HOSPITAL OR INSTITUTION Riverside Usteopethic Mospital IF NOT IN HOSPITAL OR INSTITUTION, GIVE STREET NUMBER OR LOCATION (D) MOTHER'S STAY BEFORE DELIVERY: S AND THIS COMMUNITY IS NECTOR WHETHER YEARS, NORTHS ON DAYS	3. USUAL RESIDENCE OF MOTHER: (B) STATE CALIFORNIA (C) COUNTY RIVERSIDE (D) CITY OR TOWN RIVERSIDE (D) CITY OR TOWN RIVERSIDE (E) STREET AND NUMBER Rt. 1 B	A) LENGTH OF RESIDENCE IN CALIFORNIA. 24 429 449 440 547 BURINE LA				
SEX S. TWIN OR IF SO—BORN TRIPLET 187 20 30		mber 24, 194				
FATHER OF CHILD B. FULL NAME COLOR OR RACE DIA LENGTH OF RESIDENCE IN CALIFORNIA BIRTHPLACE JUSTIAL LUSUAL OCCUPATION Store LINDUSTRY OF BUSINESS SECTION GROOM FRANCE LINDUSTRY OF BUSINESS SECTION GROOM ROBINS LINDUSTRY OF BUSINESS LINDUSTRY LINDU	15. FULL MAIDEN NAME 16. COLOR OR RACE 17. ASEA 18. BIRTHPLACE 19. USUAL OCCUPATION 19. USUAL	TTIME OF THIS BIRTH				
CHILDREN BORN TO THIS MOTHER: (A) HOW MANY OTHER CHILDREN OF THIS MOTHER ARE NOW LIVING? (B) HOW MANY OTHER CHILDREN WERE BORN ALIVE BUT ARE NOW DEAD? (C) HOW MANY CHILDREN WERE BORN DEAD?	22. MOTHER'S MAILING ADDRESS FOR REGISTRATION NOTICE: Rt. 1 Box 470A Riverside, California					
B. I HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT I ATTENDED THE BIRTH OF THIS CHILD WHO WAS BOTHE INFORMATION GIVEN WAS FURNISHED BY DOPOTRY DOOS. B. DATE RECEIVED BY LOCAL REGISTRAR 13/50/47 REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE W. F. FOR M.D. BY REGISTRAR	ATTENDANT'S OWN SIGNATURE DO DATE	DATE ABOVE STATED AND THE SERVED 12/28/47				
(a) PAREMANCY, COMPLICATIONS OF: DOMA (b) LASST, COMPLICATIONS OF: HISTORY OF long hard labor previous INDUCED? (c) WAS THERE AN OPERATION STATE ALL FOR DELIVERY! CAMPAREM SOUTION (D) WAS A PROPHYLACTIC DRUG USED IN THE BABY'S EVES! VES OR RO IF YES, STATE DRUG AS NO.	(E) DID THE BABY HAVE ANY CONGENITAL MALFORMATION! BIRTH SHJURY: DESCRIPE: (F) WAS A SEROLOGICAL TEST MADE FOR SYPHILIS IN IF SO, AT WHAT PERIOD OF GESTATION' IF NOT. WHY NOT!	THIS MOTHERY YES 5 mose M				

This must be in red to be a "CERTIFIED COPY"

Each document to which this certificate is attached is certified to be a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of record in my office.

WILLIAM E. CONERLY, COUNTY CLERK County of Riverside, State of California

OCT 1 9 1992

TO A STUDENCE OF THE SECOND

Certification must be in red to be a "CERTIFIED COPY"

AFFIDAVIT

- I, <u>James Michael Dooley</u>, as heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley_, do hereby declare:
 - 1. I am over the age of 18 and a resident of Palm Springs, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.
 - 2. I am a surviving biological son to James Dooley who was one and the same person noted on the Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant as Document Number: 2006-0135223, Recorded on February 24, 2006 in Riverside County, CA.
 - 3. I, James Michael Dooley am one and the same person as James M. Dooley and James Dooley
 - 4. I assigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for <u>Riverside</u> County Assessors Parcel Number <u>448-332-022-8</u>.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 28 day of tugs, 2017, in Pack Spring CA.

James Michael Dooley, as heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of CALIFORNIA
County of RIVERSIDE

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

Date day of AUSUST

 20_{17} , by

JAMES

ICHAEL

Name of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Riverside County Commission # 2201351 My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2021

ERNEST I. SUSSMAN

Notary Public - California

Signature of Notary Public

(Place Notary Seal Above)



Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-ltd.com

1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR

CLAIM SUMMARY

Date:

September 15, 2017

To:

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:

448332022-8

Last Assessee:

DOOLEY JAMES ESTATE OF

Sale Date:

4/27/2017

TC:

TC209

227

Item Number: Deadline:

6/21/2018

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Explanation of Events

- 2. Grant Deed granting interest to James Dooley and Dorothy Dooley, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants as Document Number 306049, Recorded on September 18, 1995 in Riverside County, CA.
- 3. <u>Certified Affidavit</u> Death of Joint Tenant as Document Number: 2006-0135223, Recorded on February 24, 2006 (**Please Note:** The <u>603 SAN MARINO HEMET CA 92543</u> address listed as Informant address is one and the same property for the above referenced parcel)
- 4. <u>Certified</u> Certificate of Death for James Harvey Dooley (Please Note: The <u>3950 AIRPORT</u> <u>DRIVE #G, PALM SPRINGS CA 92264</u> address listed as informant's address is one and the same that Riverside County recognizes as the tax mailing address)
- 5. Probate Affidavit (**Please Note:** This document references both original signature for Judith Horning & James Dooley)
- **6.** Certificate of Live Birth for Judith Lee Dooley (**Please Note:** James Harvey Dooley is listed as "Father")
- 7. Decree of Divorce between Gary Wyatt Olafson and Judy Lee Olafson
- 8. Marriage Certificate between Gary Chester Horning and Judith Lee Olafson
- 9. Affidavit
- 10. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Judith Lee Horning, as heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley
- 11. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries
- 12. Photo ID for Assignor: Judith Lee Horning

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

• One warrant in the amount of \$32,472.36 or 100% of the claimant's share of the excess proceeds made payable to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail to jed@gd-ltd.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 7017-1450-0000-8509-0900

GD Number: 30323-205197

EXPLANATION OF EVENTS:

Property: 448-332-022-8

(603 SAN MARINO ST HEMET CA 92545)

James Dooley was the last record owner of the above referenced property per the Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant recorded on February 24, 2006.

James Dooley passed away on December 10, 2009, a Widower. He died with 2 biological children; James Michael Dooley and Judith Lee Horning.

To our knowledge, James Dooley died with NO Last Will and Testament nor was his Estate ever probated in the State of California.

James Michael Dooley and Judith Lee Horning are each entitled to collect 50% and/or \$32,472.36+- each of the \$64,944.73+- excess proceeds available for the above referenced property.

****On September 5, 2017 Global Discoveries, Ltd. previously submitted a claim on behalf of James Michael Dooley 50% portion of the Excess Proceeds available for the above referenced property; We are now submitting a claim for Judith Lee Horning's 50% Interest****

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you us documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest" must REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.	se this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE
assessment number 448332022-8 Tax Sale Number TC209, Item 2 the total of excess proceeds available for refund is \$ 64.944.73+/-	the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from the sale of 27 sold at public auction on 4/27/2017 I understand that , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE N (assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perium that I have disclosed.
(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) S 3/-/7 (Date)	Judith Lee Horning, as heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley (Name Printed)
TAX ID/SO#	30601 Palm Avenue
	(Address) Hemet, CA, 92543-9621
	(City/State/Zip)
	951-767-3130 (Area Code/Telephone Number)
CERTIFICATE OF ACK	(NOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that de	only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
State of California	
county of RIVERSIDE	
	S Notary Publicpersonally appeared
Judith (Date) Horning (here insert name and	title of the officer) , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) (is Yare subscribed to the within instr	the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C	California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public (seal)	ARIEL TORRES Comm. #2089958 Notary Public · California Torreside County Comm. Expires Nov 15, 2018
I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclo and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value proceeds available, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO	osed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue e of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
(Signature of Assignee)	Jed Byerly, Managing Member (Name Printed)
ax ID/SS#	Global Discoveries Ltd.
	(Address) P.O. Box 1748
	Modesto, CA 95353-1748 (City/State/Zip)
	Phone: (209) 593-3913
CERTIFICATE OF ACH	KNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies of attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that do	only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is cument.
State of California	
county of stanishads	ol'a
(Date) before me, Consider the many state of the manual state of t	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which recrtify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California tha	the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and orgicial seal.	care rollegoing paragraph is true and correct.
(seal)	
Signature of Notary Public 117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)	CANDACE COX Commission # 2110118 Notary Public - California
	Stanislaus County My Comm. Expires May 4, 2019

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor's Parcel No: 448332022-8

Tax Sale Number:

TC209

Item Number:

227

Date of Sale:

4/27/2017

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims \$32,472.36+/- or 100% of the claimant's share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of \(\sum_{\text{even}} \), 20 \(\sum_{\text{at Modesto}} \) at Modesto, California.

By:

Jed Byerly, Managing Member

Global Discoveries Ltd. Tax ID:

P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Stanislau

and of the state of

before me, Cancace Co Notary Public

__, personally appeared

(Date) (here insert name and title of the officer)

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public (sea

CANDACE COX
Commission # 2110118
Notary Public - California
Stanislaus County
My Comm. Expires May 4, 2019

GD Number: 30323-205197

Recording Requested By Order Na American Vitte Insurance Company Loan No. WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: JAMES DOOLEY AND DOROTHY DOOLEY 603 San Marino Street Hemet, CA 92545 MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: as shown above APN: 441-303-022 TRA: 006-075

306049 RECEIVED FOR RECORD AT 8:00 O'CLOCK

SEP 1 8 1995

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$ 61,60

*Computed on the consideration or value of property conveyed; OR Computed on the consideration or value less liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale

the undersigned
Signature of Declarant or Agent determining tax-Firm Name

GRANT DEED

PAID

Doc. Transfer Tax FRANK K. JOHNSON

Riv. Co. Recorder

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

PACIFIC CAPITAL COMPANY, a partnership

hereby GRANT(S) to

JAMES DOOLEY AND DOROTHY DOOLEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS

) 58

the real property in the City of County of Riverside Hemet

Dated July 20, 1995

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

State of California, described as

Lot 57 of Tract No. 5566, as shown by map on file in Book 83, Pages 48, 49 and 50 of County of maps, Racords of Riverside County, California.

on August 21, 1995	before me,
Sharon Lee Johnson Personally appeared Loran Winans	
personally known to me (or preved to rittle for the test evidence) to be the person(li) whose name(li) is/all subscinstrument and acknowledged to me that he/shibtlesy exe his/hgn/typir authorized capacity(lib), and that by his/hibtlesy is the control of the con	cuted the same in 2006 signature 2006 signature

PACIFIC CAPITAL COMPANY, a partnership

acted, executed the instrument.

(This area for official notarial seal)

CMAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

1002 (1/94)

Doc: RV:1995 00306049

Page 1 of 1

Requested By: rick.nguyen, Printed: 5/31/2016 2:15 PM

C 8 13 DIVISION

DOC # 2006-0135223 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 02/24/2006 08:00A Fee: 13.00 Page 1 of 3 Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: County Clerk **James Dooley** 603 San Marino Street Hemet, CA 92545 A.P.N.: 441-303-022-9 Order No.: 65632067 - C Escrow No.: \$B03028231-TC LONG AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT STATE OF CALIFORNIA KIVENIDE COUNTY OF James Dooley, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That Dorothy Lorraine Dooley the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Dorothy Dooley, named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated July 20, 1995, executed by James Dooley and Dorothy Dooley, husband and wife, as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 306049, on September 18, 1995 of Official Records of Riverside County, California covering the following described real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California: Lot(s) 57 of Tract No. 5566, In the City of Hemet, County of Riverside, State of California, as shown by Map on file in Book 83; Page(s) 48 to 50 inclusive, of Maps, in the office of the County Recorder of said County. That the value of all real and personal property owned by said decedent at date of death, including the full value of the property above described, did not then exceed the sum of \$ Dated: STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Ju Alanis, and any on this public Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of James Dooley Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me JOE ALAMIS CORM. # 1474001 HOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (This Area for Official Notary Seal) WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Motary Public in and for said County and State

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

DECEDENTS PERSONAL DATA	STATE FILE NUMBER 1 NAME OF DECEDENT — FURST (QUI IN DOROTHY ANA ALSO KNOWN AS — PROBRE F.II AR		2.4		CATE OF	D.						STROM MUNIC	DE/FL		
	DOROTHY			USE BLOCK IN CRAY FOR CHARGE THE FOURS OR ALTERATIONS 25 HARRY LIGHT 2 MICROLE 3. LAST (Family)						LOCAL REGISTRATION HUMBER					
							DOOLEY								
ERSO	ALL ALSO RECEIVE AS PORCE THE AP	A (FIRST, MIDDLE, LA	A5T)				s AGE Yrs. 82	Mon	NORF CHE YEAR	Hours	Manage	F. SEX			
2	CA 19 SUCIAL SECURITY N.			YED	A APAMED FORCE	LINK	MAF	RRIED	ter True of Dead	12	12/03/2005			(24 Hours)	
CEDEKT	HS GRADUATE	YES TERESTORY				310	CAU	CASIA	N		voted (see workshe		YEARS IN		
DE	CLERK		OT USE RETIRED		ETAIL SA			g, goody	spare, rose cove	Pacion, e	nosoymens agency.		24	OCCUPATE	
USUAL	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (SINO) NA 603 SAN MARINO 21. CITY	d number or receivan)	22 COUNTY/PRO	MANCE		29. ZIP	coor	12	4 YEARS IN C	Y YTHIN	25. STATE FORE	IGH COUNT	RV		
是	HEMET M. DIFORMANTS HAVE RELATIONSHI		RIVERSI		T 27 WE DRIVE	925	43	PESS (See	75	narai rou	CA number, alv or to				
MEOR.	JAMES DOOLEY, HUSBAND N NAME OF SURVING STULE - FIRST 28. MECCUR 29. MECCUR 20. MECCUR										43				
H HEN	JAMES		HA	RVEY			D	OOLE'							
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	II NAME OF FATHER - FIRST	(X	32, 64(3)	OLE 1			LE	-3					AZ	STATE	
NFOR	WALLACE IS. NAIS OF MOTHER — PAST		J. 36 MID	out.				ST (Maldan)		- :	;		30.34RTH	STATE	
-	LORRAINE 39 DISPOSITION DATE MINIOPEDAY	40. PLACE OF FINAL	DISPOSITION	RIVERSIDE	E NATIO	NAI	UN	KNOV					UNK	NWO	
L DIRECTORY RECESTRAR	12/07/2005	22495 VA		BLVD., RI	VERSID	E, C						191	CENSE MA	IBE?	
AL DIP											_ -				
FUNESAL LOCAL R	MILLER-JOINES MORTOART AND CREW										:0	12	/07/200		
6 -	HEMET VALLEY ME	DICAL CEN	ITER			X	· prese	BAOP	DOA DO	Hospeo	Nation Home		Decedent's Froma	OF	
PLACE OF DEATH	THE COUNTY 106 FACULTY ADDRESS OR COCATION WHERE FOUND 195 was not number of locations 1100 FACULTY ADDRESS OR COCATION WHERE FOUND 195 was not number of locations 1100 EVY RIVERSIDE 1117 EAST DEVONSHIRE AVE HEMET.										т,				
	107. CAUSE OF OBATH Single property of the pr								×	Type Interval Beh Dress and One (AT) MINS	138 264	YES MEMBARA NUM	X ND		
	Sequential ARIER	IOSCLERO	TIC HEAF	RT DISEAS	SE		P	ye Ba		36	YRS	100. 5	VES	X NO	
AUSE OF DEATH	conditions of any, teading to device (C) on Line A. Enter LinuxCERLY.MC CAUSE (discusse or			-			1 1				(CT)	110. A	YES	X NO	
CAUSE 0	rigary that dated the aren't Sh resulting to death) LAST		107	4					; pn	111. US	VES	#NG CAUSE			
	NONE						EN IN 167				E			Y	
	NO	A ANY CONDITION IN	ETEM IST OR 1121	" (If yes, lest type of o	igension and adi	•)	M M	170			1	YES	NO X	Urak	
ATION	THE LOSPITAT THAT TO THE SEST OF MY KNO AT THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STATED FRO Decedent Allended Sings De	MLEDGE DEATH DECURE M THE CAUSES STATED. HENCHO'S LAST SEON ATTE		TURE AND TITLE OF		La	d m	. ,	li.		IS LICENSE HA	\$300m	2/05/21		
PHYSICIÁR'S CERTIFICATION	(a) mountainerry (3)	3/2005	114, TYPE A	EAST LATE					HEMCHA A 92543	AND I	KOLLI M.I				
	119 1 CERSIPY THAT IN MY COMMON DEATH OF MANUFACTOR DEATHS HANNING	Ace det Nor			ES STATED	outly not b	. [YES [NO C	UHK	191 PLAIRY DAT	E mmesoc	AA 775 HO	aft (24 Moun	
ONLY	T/21 FULCE OF BILLIEV (a.g., nome, construction sits, excelled sine, etc.)										ŧ				
CORDNER'S USE ONLY	124 DESCRIBE HOW WALRY DOCUME	ED (Evants week mach	ed (p-in(ury)						108					¥ -4	
CORDNE	128 LOCATION OF INJUSTY (5 HOSE AND A	umber, or location, and	cay, and ZIP)			D.C		*	- "					III	
	126 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUT	RANGROO Y		121	P. DATE mental	Voryy	123. T	YPE NAME	TITLE OF GOA	OMER / D	EPUTY CORONER				
STAT REGIST	TE A B	C	D	E	DE LA ICU		005000		HWWH		0001198 0001198	86	CEN	US TRAC	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE SS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the County of Riverside,

Department of Health.

DATE ISSUED

12/21/2005

The Aldren MD Gory Foldman M.D., Local Registrar RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA 0 0 0 3 3 9 7 3 8

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

OF VUAL STATISTI



UNDER THE PROVISION OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE 23761.7. I CERTITY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE NOTARY SEAL ON THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS STATEMENT IS ATTACHED READS AS FOLLOWS:

NAME OF NOTABLE	Joe Alanis
NAME OF NOTARY:	1474001
COMMISSION NUMBER:	
COUNTY WHERE BOND IS FILED:_	SAN Bernandina
STATE WHERE BOND IS FILED:	CA
DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES:	3-9-08
	Bulgaside
PLACE OF EXECUTION:	
	2/15/06
DATE.	115/06
DATE:	A 00/40/1
SIGNATURE: 8 9d of ben ni	CERTIFIE
N DEVEED	
Land College C	MONE DATE (BEEDING BEEN FRANCE)
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	correct copy of the organ
15/ Dise and so was	of record in my affice.
18 SEC. 18	Falter Do
Ref. DVAS/S	Assessor - County C
te of Caldonia	County of Riversule, Sta
	Dated
bean red to be a	Certifical on most

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

	305200921		CERTIFICATE STATE OF CAI USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO EPASURE VS 114/RE	UF DE JEORMA S, WHITEOUT	S OR ALTERATIONS		3200		100	Distriction	
	1 NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST (GIVE	en)	2 MIDDLE	Y 1/04)	3 LAST (LOCAL REC	ISTRATIC	BMUM NC	ER	
DATA	JAMES AKA ALSO KHOWN AS — Include full A	KA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	HARVEY	4 DATE	OF BIRTH mm/dd/coyy		IF UNDER ONE YE	AR T	IF UNDER	174 HOURS	e se
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA					6/1921	88	Months De	•	Hours	Minutes	М
PERS	9 BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY	10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUM	T EVER IN US ARMED F	ORCES?	12 MARITAL STATUS WIDOWED				Vocyy	MALE MILE -	(24 Hou
EME			ATINO(A)/SPANISH? (If yes, see worksheet		18 DECEDENT'S RACE		12/10/20 y be listed (see w		m back)	040	00
600	HS GRADUATE L	YES	TINES.	X NO	WHITE						
0	MANAGER		FINANCI		DUSTRY (e g , grocery s	flore, road constructs	on, employment a	gancy, etc	10	YEARS IN	OCCUPA
8	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street BY 201 SUNRISE WAY		MAM	770	MILL	MI					
RESIDENCE	21 CITY	22 COJ.II	TY/FROVINCE V/	23 ZIF	CODE 2	YEARS IN COUNT	25 STATE	FOREIGN	COUNTR	lY	
	PALM SPRINGS 28 INFORMANTS NAME, RELATIONSHI		RSIDE UVULU U	922	400	47	CA				
MANT	DEBORAH POOLEY	green arms green	CAWN 1 THE	ATRA	ORT CENTE	RORIVE	G. PALM	SP	HAID ZIP	S, CA	
INFORMATION	28 NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE - FI	RST A	MIDOLE		30 LAST (Malden N			1//	Ш		
NFORMATION	31 NAME OF FATHER - FIRST		2 MIDDLE	رك	33 LAST			<u>n /</u>	Ш	34 BIRTH	STATE
FORM	BRADDY		(A)		HOOLEY	200	aene	725	\1	KY	700
•	MARGARET	三	Mode D	H	HARVEY	PIMI		V	W	38 BIRTH	STATE
AH	12/16/2009	PLASE OF FINA DISPOSITIO	MINEROIDE MAIN	NAL	CEMETERY		U U	Ш	ш	114	
LOCAL REGISTRAR	41 TYPE OF DISPOSITION(6)	22495 VAN BUR	EN BOULEVARD, RI		IDE, CA 925	18			1 43 110	ENSE NUM	men.
AL RE	CR/BU								-		
LOCAL REGISTRAR	44 NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMEN MILLER-JONES MOR		45 LICENSE NUMBER FD1286	A SIGNATI	RE OF LOCAL REGISTR	AR				TE mm/dd/	
	101 PLACE OF DEATH	7/258/17/1			HOSPITAL SPECIFY OF	NE 103 IF O	THER THAN HOS		ECIFY O	A COLUMN TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	09
DEATH	DESERT REGIONAL	MEDICAL CENTE	ER OCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and		IP ER/OP	JOOA Hos	pice N	ureing ome/LTC		Decedent's Home	Ott
	RIVERSIDE	1150 N INDIAN	CANYON DRIVE				PAL	M SF	RIN	3S	
	107 CAUSE OF DEATH	Enter the chain of events — disease as cardiac arrest, respiratory arrest, RATORY FAILURE	is, injuries, or complications — that direct or ventricular fibrillation without showing i	y caused de he shology	BIN DO NOT enter termin DO NOT ABBREVIATE	el events such	Time intend Onset an	d Between 5 Death		REPORTED ES	TO CORO
	(Final disease or condition resulting	OTORT TAILORE					1 DA	Y	۳,	EPERAL MUNIN	M.
		ARDIAL INFARCTI	ON			1	(81)	1		PSY PERFO	RMED?
		NARY ARTERY DI	SEASE			37/	3 DA	YS		OPSY PER	
CAUSE OF DEATH	CAUSE (disease or Injury that Initiated the events (D)				1,93	/	YRS			ES	X
	resulting in death) LAST		CERNIA				(01)			IN DETERMIN ES	NO CAUS
1	NONE	CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT N	OT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING	CAUSE GIVE	EN IN 107	10 /			100 500	will light -	_
t	NO NO PERATION PERFORMED FOR	ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OF	1127 (If yes, hel type of operation and de	ate)				113A IF	FEWALE, PI	REGNANT IN I	LAST YEAR
-	114 I CERTIFY THAY TO THE REPT OF 150 PROPERTY	WEIGH DEATH OCCUPIED 1 146 CO	GNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER						YES [] NO [UNI
CEHINICATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM	THE CAUSES STATED				F. O	G2584			DATE mm.	
	(A) mm/66/acyy (B) 12/07/2009 12/09		PE ATTENDING PHYSICIANS NAME, I			BER SAM	IEL CAR	MACH	OM		00
	118 I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCC	9/2009 118 CURRED AT THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE		ANYO	N DRIVE, PA	LM SPRIN	GS, CA	9226	2		2 (24 Hov
1			Suicide Pending Control of Contro	Could not be letermined	YES	NO UNK			"		. ,
1	123 PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, constr	uction site, wooded area, etc.)									
	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	(Events which resulted in Injury)								10 Tiles	
	125 LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and num	mber, or location, and city, and ZIP)									
L											
	26 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY	CORONER	127 DATE mm/d	Иссуу	126 TYPE NAME, TITL	E OF CORONER /	EPUTY CORON	ER	W 18		
ΑT	A B	C D	E GUICHGENE	MATEL 1881 241		COLUMN PROFITA	FAX AUTH.	,		CENSU	S TRAC
STE	A		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	*0100		IN AUI DE ÜÜ				Acres (C.C.)	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the County of Riverside, Assessor-County

JUN 1 5 2016

DATE ISSUED

034582794

CARIVERSOR



AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

- James Harvey Dooley died on 12/10/2009 in the County of Riverside, State of California;
- 2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified copy of the decedent's death certificate;
- 3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in the State of California for administration of the decedent's estate;
- 4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the property described in section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed \$150,000.00;
- 5. The following property is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the provisions of California Probate Code Section 13100 (please describe the property in below space):

The excess proceeds [as defined in *California Revenue and Taxation Code*, Section 4675, et seq] in the approximate amount of approximately \$64,944.73 +-, generated from Assessor's Parcel Number(s) 448332022-8, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-defaulted property held on 4/27/2017.

6. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in California Probate Code Section 13006, is/are:

James Michael Dooley
Judith Lee Horning

- 7. The undersigned (please check which box(s) applies):
 - Is successor(s) of the decedent to the decedent's interest in the described property, or

 Is authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of the successor(s) of the decedent with respect to the decedent's interest in the described property;
 - No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property;
- 9. The undersigned request that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the undersigned.

I/We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

801-2018 S-31-2018 (DATE)	James Michael Dooley Printed Name Judith Lee Horning Printed Name	signature Michael Larry
(DATE)	Printed Name	Signature
DATE)	Printed Name	signature
DATE) [Attach Additional Sheet if Necess	Printed Name	signature

8.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of CALIFORNIA
County of RIVERSIBE On AUG. 01 2018 before me, NOTARY PUBLIC , personally appeared (Date) (here insert name and title of the officer) SAMES MICHAEL DOOLEY , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
FRNEST I SUSSMAN
On AUG. 01, 2018 before me, NOTARY PUBLIZ. personally appeared
(Date) (here insert name and title of the officer)
SAMES MICHAEL DANLEY who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(g) on the instrument the
person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
72 15
when the small
Signature of Notary Public
ERNEST I. SUSSMAN
Notary Public - California

Riverside County Commission # 2201351 My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2021

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Riverside
On 8-31-18 before me, Melissa F. Plano, Public, personally appeared (here insert name and title of the officer) satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his her their authorized capacity (is), and that by his her their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Policy Area (seal) Signature of Notary Public MELISSA F. PLANO COMM # 225401
MY COMM. EXP. JULY 28, 2022

Y OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

	IA. CHILD'S FIRST NAME	CERTIFICATE OF LIV	THE T	AST NAME	
THIS CHILD	Judith	Lee	1	Doolsy	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	2. SEX Female 3a. This BIRTH. SINGLE Single	E. TWIN. OR TRIPLET? 38. IF TWIN OR TRIPL		ATE OF BIRTH MONTH. DAY. YEAR	48. HOUR
PLACE OF BIRTH	SA PLACE OF BIRTH — CITY OR TOWN (IF OF RIVERS OF HOSPI	UTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS. WRITE RURAL AND NAME OF NE	AREST TOWN) 58. C	1, 1910 OUNTY iverside	8:45A
HSUAL STARR (WHERE DOES MOTHER UVET)	6A. RESIDENCE OF MOTHER - STREET ADDR Staget CITY OR THE WIN (IF OUT OF LEARNING ATE LAND)	SESS (IF RURAL, GIVE LOCATION)		California	F
MOTHER OF CHILD	9. (E OF OTHER STEEL OF STATE)	10 ASIA PLANTED TOREIGH COUNTY	7c. LAST NAME	8. COLOR OR RACE OF	MOTHER
FATHER OF	12a. NAME OF FATHER - FIRST NAME	128. MIDDLE NAME	12c. LAST NAME DOOLOG	13. COLOR OR RACE OF	FATHER
CHILD	14 AGE OF FATHER (AT TIME OF THIS BIRTH)	15 BIRTHPLACE (STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY) Indiana	16a. USUAL OCCUPATION	168 KIND OF BUSINESS OF SALES	
FORMANT'S	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATED IN- FORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.	James H. Dooley	FARE	NY 178. DATE SIGNED 2/2/19	7.49
TENDANT'S RTIFICATION	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I ATTENDED THIS BIRTH AND THAT THE CHILD WAS BORN ALIVE AT THE HOUR AND DATE STATED ABOVE.	Dr. Alden S. Bord		D.O. 223 Loring E	ndeR4
EGISTRAR'S RTIFICATION	19. DATE RECEIVED BY LOCAL REGISTRAR Feb. 8, 1949	20. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR Robert S. Westphal	10.32	21. DATE ON WHICH GIVE	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the County of Riverside, Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder.

JUL 01 2016

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border displaying the date, seal and signature of the Assessor

034584665

CARIVERSOR



DATE ISSUED

Marriage Certificate

State of Nevada dounty of Clark, ss.	No. A 562617	
This is to Certify	hat the undersigned Minister	
did on the 12th day	hat the undersigned Minister of A. A. 19. 75 Wedding Chapel Las Begas Nevel	
atUILLINIII	menoral Chapel Has Hegas Neval	h
(Address or Chu	GARY CHESTER HORNING (City)	Jet
of	SAN JACINTO State of CALIFORNIA	
and	JUDITH LEE OLAFSON	
of	SAN JACINTO State of CALIFORNIA	
with their mutual consen	in the presence of Church welch	
and X land	who were witnesses.	
	Dev. Mank Julhanson (Sign this in official capacity.)	

TO BE GIVEN TO THE PARTIES MARRIED

LORETTA BOWMAN CLERK BY MARY STACK

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK

GARY WYATT OLAFSON,

Plaintiff.

VS.

JUDY LEE OLAFSON.

Defendant.

DECREE OF DIVORCE

The above entitled action coming on regularly for trial this day before the above entitled court, sitting without a jury, the plaintiff appearing in person and by his attorney, DMIGHT B. CLAAR, JR., ESQ., and the defendant having filed an answer in proper person wherein she consented to the trial of this action and waived the right to findings of fact, conclusions of law and written notice of entry of judgment; and the court having heard and duly considered the evidence, and finding that it has complete jurisdiction in the premises both as to the subject of this action and as to the parties hereto, that all allegations of plaintiff's complaint for divorce on file herein are true, that the plaintiff for more than six weeks immediately prior to the commencement of this action was, and now is, a bona fide and actual resident and domiciliary of the State of Nevada, that the division of the community property requested by both parties hereto in their respective pleadings herein is reasonable and proper, and that the plaintiff is entitled to an absolute decree of divorce on the grounds set forth in his complaint.

NOW THEREFORE, by reason of the law in such cases made and provided, the court deeming this a proper case therefor, on motion of DWIGHT B. CLAAR, JR., attorney for the plaintiff, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the bonds of matrimony now and

and each of the parties hereto is hereby restored to the status of a single, source to the plaintiff unmarried person. 4 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the parties' 5 house and lot located at 836 North 21st Street, Las Vegas, Clark County, Nevada 6 more particularly described as Lot Eighty Two (82) in Block Six (6) GREATER LAS VEGAS ADDITION No. 3, Unit No. 2, as shown by map thereof on file in Book 5 of Plats, page 43, in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada, together with all household furniture, appliances and effects therein located, 10 the 1971 Sidewinder ski boat and the 1968 Chevrolet El Camino automobile be, and 11 the same hereby are, awarded to the plaintiff as his sole and separate property; and the defendant is hereby ordered to execute any and all documents necessary an proper to effect conveyances of record of said property to him. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the parties' 15 1965 Volkswagen automobile, their Frididaire automatic washer and their Frigidaire dryer be, and the same hereby are, awarded to the defendant as her sole and separa property; and the plaintiff is hereby ordered to execute any and all documents necessary and proper to effect conveyances of record of said property to her. 20 DATED and DONE in open court this day of August, 1974. 21 22 HOWALD W. BABCOCK 23 DISTRICT JUDGE Dwight B. Claar, Attorney for Plaintiff 118 North Third Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 -2-

Certification of Copy

STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF CLARK ss.

correct copy of the	original: Decree of		
GARY WYATT	DLAFSON,		
	Plaintiff,		
VS			
JUDY LEE OL	AFSON,		
	Defendant		
	ecord in this office.		
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my ho
		and affixed the seal of the Court at	my office,
		Vegas, Nevada, the, A.D. 19	7.0
		LORETTA BOWMAN, Cle) rk
		Mary St	puty Clerk.
		De	puty Clerk.

AFFIDAVIT

- I, _Judith Lee Horning, as heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley_, do hereby declare:
 - 1. I am over the age of 18 and a resident of Hemet, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.
 - I am a surviving biological daughter to James Dooley who was one and the same person noted on the Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant as Document Number: 2006-0135223, Recorded on February 24, 2006 in Riverside County, CA.
 - 3. I, Judith Lee Horning am one and the same person as Judith L. Horning and Judith Horning
 - 4. I Cannot provide any original or copies of Tax Bills, Title Insurance Policies, Utility Bills, or any other supporting documentation to reference the 603 SAN MARINO ST HEMET CA 92545 address; which is one and the same address that is mentioned on the above referenced Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant.
 - 5. I cannot provide any original or copies of Tax Bills, Title Insurance Policies, Utility Bills, or any other supporting documentation to reference the 3950G AIRPORT CENTER DR PALM SPRINGS CA92264 address; which is one and the same address that Riverside County recognizes as the tax mailing address.
 - 6. I assigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for <u>Riverside</u> County Assessors Parcel Number <u>448-332-022-8.</u>

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 31 day of 1017, in Hemer, Calif.
× Jedy Le Lang
Judith Lee Horning, as heir to the Estate of James Harvey Dooley
JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of <u>California</u>
County of <u>Riverside</u>

ARIEL TORRES
Comm. #2089958
Notary Public · California 7
Riverside County
Comm. Expires Nov 15, 2018

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

Date Judith Lee Horning, Name of Signer,

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person() who appeared before me.

Signature Tous

(Place Notary Seal Above)

GD Number: 30323-205197



FRANCHISE TAX BOARD

COLLECTION ADVISORY TEAM, M/S A-240 P. O. BOX 2952 SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2952

August 8, 2018

2018 AUG 14 AM 8: 06 RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE JON CHRISTENSEN – TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR ATTN EXCESS PROCEEDS – MIRIAM MARQUEZ PO BOX 12005

Subject

: ORDER TO WITHHOLD PERSONAL INCOME TAX

Taxpayer

: James M. Dooley

FTB ID-No. Real Property

RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

: 603 San Marino St, Hemet, CA 92545

Parcel No.

: 448332022-8

T.S. Date

: May 24, 2016 (previous County of Riverside notice indicated May 2, 2017)

When the Franchise Tax Board receives a request for a claim to excess proceeds and there is an unpaid balance for California Personal Income Tax that is not secured by a recorded lien, this department may issue to the trustee an ORDER TO WITHHOLD PERSONAL INCOME TAX. Pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code 18670(a), this order attaches to all credits, personal property or other things of value in your control belonging to JAMES M. DOOLEY. This OTW is in addition and supplement to the Franchise Tax Board Claim For Surplus Funds. When paying the Franchise Tax Board by check, it is essential that the FTB account number appear on the check. Referencing any other number will delay the processing of the check.

If you have any questions regarding this claim, please contact the undersigned.

Patricia/Rojas, Specialist Collection Advisory Team

(916) 845-4130



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Franchise Tax Board, M/S A-240 PO BOX 2952 SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2952 (916)845-4130

ORDER TO WITHHOLD PERSONAL INCOME TAX

PART 1 — RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Date:

AUGUST 8, 2018

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
JON CHRISTENSEN – TREASURER-TAX
COLLECTOR
ATTN EXCESS PROCEEDS – MIRIAM
MARQUEZ
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

Case No.: Acct. No.:

SSN:

Tax Year(s): 1998

Taxpayer's Name and Address:

AMOUNT DUE

\$ 5.706.94

JAMES M. DOOLEY 603 SAN MARINO ST HEMET CA 92545

We are issuing THIS ORDER TO WITHHOLD to enforce payment of an amount due for California Personal Income Tax. The taxpayer has not paid the amount due, shown above. (See reverse side for applicable sections of the California Revenue and Taxation Code.)

THIS ORDER ATTACHES TO ALL CREDITS, PERSONAL PROPERTY, OR OTHER THINGS OF VALUE IN YOUR POSSESSION OR UNDER YOUR CONTROL BELONGING TO THE TAXPAYER. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, PAYMENTS DUE THE TAXPAYER AS A RESULT OF THE TRUSTEE SALE, FILE 448332022-8, ON MAY 24, 2016. THIS ORDER PERTAINS TO A LIABILITY NOT CLAIMED HEREIN.

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO WITHHOLD the lesser of (1) the amount due shown above, or (2) the amount in your possession or under your control belonging to the taxpayer at the time you received this Order.

IN COMPLYING WITH THIS ORDER, WE REQUEST THAT YOU:

- 1. NOTIFY the taxpayer that you are withholding funds pursuant to the order by delivering PART 3 to the taxpayer as soon as possible.
- RETAIN ANY FUNDS WITHHELD FOR 10 BUSINESS DAYS FROM THE DATE YOU RECEIVED THIS ORDER OR UNTIL THE DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS HAVE BECOME FINAL, WHICHEVER IS LATER. AT THE END OF THE HOLDING PERIOD, REMIT ANY FUNDS WITHHELD UNLESS YOU HAVE RECEIVED A RELEASE FROM THIS DEPARTMENT. PLEASE INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS ORDER WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
- 3. COMPLETE the questionnaire on PART 2. Please attach your remittance, if any, to that page and mail it to the Franchise Tax Board office shown at the top of this page (envelope enclosed).
- 4. ADVISE any interested parties to present claims to the Franchise Tax Board.
- 5. REFER to PART 2 if you possess or control any property other than cash, payments or credits belonging to the taxpayer.

EXCERPTS FROM CALIFORNIA REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE

18670. NOTICE TO WITHHOLD, HOW SERVED

- (a) The Franchise Tax Board may by notice, served personally or by first-class mail, require any employer, person, officer or department of the state, political subdivision or agency of the state, including the Regents of the University of California, a city organized under a freeholders' charter, or a political body not a subdivision or agency of the state, having in their possession, or under their control, any credits or other personal property or other things of value, belonging to a taxpayer or to an employer or person who has failed to withhold and transmit amounts due pursuant to this article, to withhold, from the credits or other personal property or other things of value, the amount of any tax, interest, or penalties due from the taxpayer or the amount of any liability incurred by that employer or person for failure to withhold and transmit amounts due from a taxpayer under this part and to transmit the amount withheld to the Franchise Tax Board at the times that it may designate. However, in the case of a depository institution, as defined in Section 19(b) of the Federal Reserve Act 12 U.S.C. Sec. 461(b)(1)(A), amounts due from a taxpayer under this part shall be transmitted to the Franchise Tax Board not less than 10 business days from receipt of the notice. To be effective, the notice shall state the amount due from the taxpayer and shall be delivered or mailed to the branch or office reported in information returns filed with the Franchise Tax Board, or the branch or office where the credits or other property is held, unless another branch or office is designated by the employer, person, officer or department of the state, political subdivision or agency of the state, including the Regents of the University of California, a city organized under a freeholders' charter, or a political body not a subdivision or agency of the state.
- (b) (1) At least 45 days before sending a notice to withhold to the address indicated on the information return, the Franchise Tax Board shall request a depository institution to do either of the following:
- (A) Verify that the address on its information return is its designated address for receiving notices to withhold.
 - (B) Provide the Franchise Tax Board with a designated address for receiving notices to withhold.
- (2) Once the depository institution has specified a designated address pursuant to paragraph (1), the Franchise Tax Board shall send all notices to that address unless the depository institution provides notification of another address. The Franchise Tax Board shall send all notices to withhold to a new designated address 30 days after notification.
- (3) Failure to verify or provide a designated address within 30 days of receiving the request shall be deemed verification of the address on the information return as the depository institution's designated address.
- (c) Any corporation or person failing to withhold the amounts due from any taxpayer and transmit them to the Franchise Tax Board after service of the notice shall be liable for those amounts. However, in the case of a depository institution, if a notice to withhold is mailed to the branch where the account is located or principal banking office, the depository institution shall be liable for a failure to withhold only to the extent that the accounts can be identified in information normally maintained at that location in the ordinary course of business.

18672. FAILURE TO WITHHOLD, LIABILITY

Any employer or person failing to withhold the amount due from any taxpayer and transmit the same to the Franchise Tax Board after service of a notice pursuant to Section 18670 or 18671 is liable for those amounts.

18674. WITHHOLD AGENT, MUST PAY WITHOUT RESORTING TO ACTION

- (a) Any employer or person required to withhold and transmit any amount pursuant to this article shall comply with the requirement without resort to any legal or equitable action in a court of law or equity. Any employer or person paying to the Franchise Tax Board any amount required by it to be withheld is not liable therefor to the person from whom withheld unless the amount withheld is refunded to the withholding agent. However, if a depository institution, as defined in 12 U.S.C. Section 461 (b)(1)(A) withholds and pays to the Franchise Tax Board pursuant to this article any monies held in a deposit account in which the delinquent taxpayer and another person or persons have an interest, or in an account held in the name of a third party or parties in which the delinquent taxpayer is ultimately determined to have no interest, the depository institution paying those monies to the Franchise Tax Board is not liable therefor to any of the persons who have an interest in the account, unless the amount withheld is refunded to the withholding agent.
- (b) In the case of a deposit account or accounts for which this notice to withhold applies, the depository institution shall send a notice by first-class mail to each person named on the account or accounts included in the notice from the Franchise Tax Board, provided a current address for each person is available to the institution. This notice shall inform each person as to the reason for the hold placed on the account or accounts, the amount subject to being withheld and the date by which this amount is to be remitted to the Franchise Tax Board. An institution may assess the account or accounts of each person receiving this notice a reasonable service charge not to exceed three dollars (\$3).



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Franchise Tax Board, M/S A-240 PO BOX 2952 SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2952 (916)845-4130

ORDER TO WITHHOLD PERSONAL INCOME TAX

PART 2 — RETURN WITH PAYMENT

-				
\Box	-	+	-	٠

AUGUST 8, 2018

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
JON CHRISTENSEN – TREASURER-TAX
COLLECTOR
ATTN EXCESS PROCEEDS – MIRIAM
MARQUEZ

MARQUEZ PO BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

Case No.: Acct. No.:

SSN: Tax Year(s):

1998

Taxpayer's Name and Address:

AMOUNT DUE

\$ 5,706.94

JAMES M. DOOLEY 603 SAN MARINO ST HEMET CA 92545

PLEASE COMPLETE THE QUESTIONNAIRE BELOW.

Α.	Payment of \$ is attached.
	Payment is not attached because (check one):
В.	Account closed
C.	Unable to locate account
D.	No funds/nothing to report
E.	Other (Please attach explanation.)

NOTICE:

If you possess or control any property other than cash or credits belonging to the taxpayer, (1) do NOT convert such property to cash as a result of this order, but provide us with a description of the property under your control and hold the property until you receive a release from this department. (2) If such property is sold for other reasons, remit the cash proceeds to this department.

Property other than cash may include, but is not limited to, stocks, bonds, stock options, stock rights, contents of safe deposit boxes, etc.

Contact this office at the address shown above if you are not sure how to proceed in special or unusual circumstances.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Franchise Tax Board, M/S A-240 PO BOX 2952 SACRAMENTO CA 95812-2952 (916)845-4130

ORDER TO WITHHOLD PERSONAL INCOME TAX

PART 3 — FURNISH TO TAXPAYER

Date:

AUGUST 8, 2018

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
JON CHRISTENSEN – TREASURER-TAX
COLLECTOR
ATTN EXCESS PROCEEDS – MIRIAM
MARQUEZ
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

Case No.: Acct. No.:

SSN: X

Tax Year(s): 1998

AMOUNT DUE

\$ 5.706.94

Taxpayer's Name and Address:

JAMES M. DOOLEY 603 SAN MARINO ST HEMET CA 92545

The Franchise Tax Board has issued an ORDER TO WITHHOLD to the addressee shown above under authorization of Section 18670 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code to enforce payment of an amount due for California Personal Income Tax.

The addressee has been instructed to deduct and withhold the amount due, shown above, from any credits or payments of any nature due, owing, and unpaid to you. Such credits and payments include, but are not limited to, deposits in financial institutions, declared dividends, rents, royalties, deposits in vacation or holiday trust funds, Individual Retirement Accounts, Keogh Accounts and other personal property in the possession of or controlled by the addressee.

The amount withheld by the addressee will be paid to the Franchise Tax Board and applied to your account for the tax years noted above. You should determine the amount withheld by the addressee and, if it is less than the amount due, you should forward payment of the remaining unpaid balance immediately to avoid further collection action. Please make your check or money order payable to the FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, attach it to this notice, and mail it to the Franchise Tax Board office shown at the top of this page.

SPECIAL INFORMATION CONCERNING TAXPAYER RIGHTS

If we levy upon your bank account in error, we can reimburse you for bank charges incurred as a result of our error. To receive reimbursement, you must write to us at the above address within 90 days from the date of the levy.

If immediate, full payment of the amount due will create an undue hardship, or if you have already paid the amount due, or if the amount is not due, contact us immediately. Please telephone the number shown at the <u>top</u> of this form for account information. You should have this notice with you when you call.

The Franchise Tax Board has a Taxpayer Advocate who reviews those cases where taxpayers have been unable to resolve their problems with the Franchise Tax Board through normal channels. To contact the Taxpayer Advocate, write to: Taxpayer Advocate Bureau, PO Box 157, Rancho Cordova CA 95741-0157. FAX (916) 845-6614. You may also email the Advocate at http://www.ftb.ca.gov.